farmhouse 9 horse 16 pig 23

1

2 farmer 10 barnyard 17 chicken coop 24
3 (vegetable) garden 11 turkey 18 chicken 25
4 scarecrow 12 goat 19 hen house 26
5 hay 13 lamb 20 hen 27
6 hired hand 14 rooster 21 crop 28
7 barn 15 pig pen 22 irrigation system 29
8

stable

[1-30] A. The _[9,11-14,16,18,20,26] s/ [27]
A. Where'sthe 7 are loose again!
B. In/Next to the Oh, no! Where are they?

They're in the
[1,.3.7.8, 10, 15,17, 19, 24, 25.28]

> W

Tell about farms in your country. What crops and animals are common on these farms?

tractor 30 farm worker
field 31 alfalfa
pasture 32 corn

cow 33 cotton
sheep 34 rice
orchard 35 soybeans
fruit tree 36 wheat

[31-36]

A. Doyougrow _______ on
your farm?

B. No. Wegrow____ .



moose
a antler

polar bear
deer

a hoof-hooves
wolf-wolves

a coat/fur
(black) bear

a claw
mountain lion
(grizzly) bear

13
14
15
16

buffalo/bison
coyote

fox

skunk
porcupine

a quill
rabbit

beaver
raccoon

possum/opossum

17 horse

a tail
18 pony
19 donkey
20 armadillo
21 bat
22 worm
23 slug
24 monkey
25 anteater
26 llama

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

jaguar

a spots
mouse-mice
rat
chipmunk
squirrel
gopher
prairie dog
cat

a whiskers

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

kitten

dog
PUPpPY
hamster
gerbil
guinea pig
goldfish
canary
parakeet



49 panther

44 antelope
45 baboon 50 gibbon
46 rhinoceros 51 tiger
a horn a paw
47 panda 52 camel
48 orangutan a hump
[1-33, 44-64]

1 A. Look at that

What animals are there where you live?

B. Wow! That's the biggest
: I've ever seen!

L

53 elephant 56 giraffe 61 gorilla

a tusk 57 zebra 62 kangaroo

b trunk a stripes a pouch
54 hyena 58 chimpanzee 63 koala (bear)
55 lion 59 hippopotamus 64 platypus

a mane 60 leopard

[34-43]
|

ol B. Yes. lhavea___ .
‘s hame?

If you could be an animal, which animal would you like
to be? Why?

Is there a zoo near where you live? What animals does it have?

What are some common pets in your country?

Does your culture have any popular folk tales or
children’s stories about animals? Tell a story you know.



1 robin
a nest
b egg
2 blue jay
a wing
b tail
¢ feather
3 cardinal
4 crow

5 seagull

What birds and insects are there where you live?

woodpecker
a beak
pigeon

owl

hawk

eagle

a claw
swan
hummingbird
duck

a bill

sparrow
goose-geese
penguin
flamingo
crane

stork

pelican
peacock
parrot
ostrich

27
28

29
30
31
32

\ [24-41]
i A. Holdstill! There'sa___
. B. Oh! Can you get it off me?
A. There! It's gone!

ladybug
firefly/
lightning bug
moth
caterpillar

a cocoon
butterfly
tick
mosquito
dragonfly

33

34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41

T —

spider

a web
praying mantis
wasp

bee

a beehive
grasshopper
beetle
scorpion
centipede
cricket

on your shirt!

Does your culture have any popular folk tales or children’s
‘ stories about birds or insects? Tell a story you know.



ol

Fish 8 cod 16 seal Amphibians and Reptiles
1 trout 9 ray/stingray 17 sealion 26 tortoise 33 newt
a fin 10 sea horse 18 otter a shell 34 salamander
b gill 19 walrus 27 turtle 35 toad
¢ scales e Emma a tusk 28 alligator 36 snake
2 flounder 11 whale 20 crab 29 crocodile 37 rattlesnake
3 tuna 2 dolphi.n 21 squid 30 lizard 38 boa constrictor
4 swordfish 13 porpoise 22 snail 31 iguana 39 cobra
5 bass 14 jellyfish 23 starfish 32 frog
6 shark 15 octopus 24 sea urchin
7 eel a tentacle 25 sea anemone

A. Isthata/an_______?
B. No. Ithinkit'sa/an____ .

What fish, sea animals, and reptiles can be found in your country? In your opinion, which ones are the most interesting?
Which ones are endangered and need to be protected? Why? the most beautiful? the most dangerous?




tree
leaf-leaves
twig
branch
limb

trunk

bark

8 root
9 needle

10 pine cone

11 dogwood
12 holly
13 magnolia

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21 redwood

22 (weeping) willow
23 bush

24 holly

25 berries

26 shrub

27 fern

28
29
30
31
32
33

plant
cactus-cacti
vine

poison ivy
poison sumac
poison oak




34 flower 40 chrysanthemum 45 gardenia 50 orchid 55 geranium

35 petal 41 daffodil 46 lily 51 rose 56 violet

36 stem 42 daisy 47 iris 52 sunflower 57 poinsettia
37 bud 43 marigold 48 pansy 53 crocus 58 jasmine
38 thorn 44 carnation 49 petunia 54 tulip 59 hibiscus
39 bulb

[11-22] [31-33] [40-57]

A. What kind of tree is that? A. Watchoutforthe A. Lookatallthe _____ sI*
B. Ilthinkit'sa/an____ tree. over there! B. They're beautiful!

B. Oh. Thanks for the warning.
*With 58 and 59, use: Look at all the __!
Describe your favorite tree and your favorite flower. In your country, what flowers do you see at weddings?
at funerals? during holidays? in hospital rooms? Tell which

i ive? ! h
What kinds of trees and flowers grow where you live? flowers people use for different occasions.



Sources of Energy Conservation Environmental Problems

1 oil/petroleum 5 solar energy 9 recycle 13 air pollution 16 acid rain
2 (natural) gas 6 hydroelectric 10 save energy/ 14 water pollution 17 radiation
3 coal pOWeEr conserve energy 15 hazardous waste/ 18 global
4 nuclear energy 7 wind 11 save water/ toxic waste warming
8 geothermal conserve water
energy 12 carpool

[-8] | [9-12] [13-18]

A. Inmy opinion, —__ will be A.Doyou____? A. Do you worry about the
our best source of energy in the B. Yes. I'mvery concerned environment?
future. about the environment. B. Yes. I'm very concerned
B. I disagree. |think our best about

source of energy will be

What kind of energy do you use tc heat your home? Co you practice conservaticn? What de you do to help
to cock? In your opinion, which will be the best source the environment?
of energy in the future?
In your opinion, what is the most serious enwronmental
problem in the world today? Why?



1 earthquake 4 blizzard 7 tsunami 9 forest fire 12 mudslide
2 hurricane 5 tornado 8 drought 10 wildfire 13 avalanche
3 typhoon 6 flood 11 landslide 14 volcanic eruption

Did you hear aboutthe _____in.....[country) 2
Yes, | did. | saw it on the news.

Have you or someone you know ever experienced a Which natural disasters sometimes happen where you live?
natural disaster? Tell about it. How do people prepare for them?



